1
dc2011afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2011A
DESCRIPTION
LT8613: 42V, 6A Micropower
Synchronous Step-Down
Regulator with Current Sense
Demonstration Circuit 2011A is a 42V, 6A micropower

IOUT = 4.5A
IOUT = 4A
3
dc2011afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2011A
Figure 3. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
Figure 4. Measuring Output Ripple
VOUT GND
QUICK START PROCEDURE
4
dc2011afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2011A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 50V, 10% 1210  MURATA, GRM32ER61H106KA12L
2 2 C4, C12 CAP., X5R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10% 0402 TDK, C1005X5R1H104K
3 1 C6   CAP., X5R, 100µF, 10V, 20% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61A107ME20L
4 2 C7, C11 CAP., X7R, 1.0µF, 25V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E105KA12D
5 1 C8 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10% 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H104KA93D
6 1 C9 CAP., C0G, 10pF, 50V, 5% 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H100JA01D
7 1 L1 IND, 3.3µH, IHLP2525EZ-01 VISHAY, IHLP2525EZER3R3M01
8 1 R1 RES., CHIP., 0Ω, 1/2W, 1% 1210 VISHAY, CRCW12100000Z0EA
9 1 R5 RES., CHIP., 0.008Ω, 1/2W, 1%, 2010 VISHAY, WSL20108L000FEA
10 2 R6, R7 RES., CHIP., 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
11 1 R8 RES., CHIP., 60.4k,1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060360K4FKE
12 2 R9, R12 RES., CHIP., 100k,1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
13 1 R10 RES., CHIP., 1M, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
14 1 R11 RES., CHIP., 243k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603243KFKEA
15 1 U1 IC, REGULATOR, 28-QFN, UDE LINEAR TECH., LT8613EUDE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., ALUM 22µF 63V SUNCON, 63CE22BS
2 2 C3, C10 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 50V, 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61H106KA12L